CH \$190,00 312628

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Articles of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pike Enterprises, Inc.		06/24/2015	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pike Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Pike Way	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 868	
City:	Mt. Airy	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27030	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3126286	PIKE
Registration Number:	3885240	PIKE ENERGY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3885239	PIKE ENERGY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2316744	PIKELINE
Registration Number:	2259952	PIKE ELECTRIC
Registration Number:	1676118	
Registration Number:	1676117	PIKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 251-5198

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael H. Joshi, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 509265/1834

TRADEMARK REEL: 005690 FRAME: 0899

900347666

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael H. Joshi
SIGNATURE:	/mhj/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2015
Total Attachments: 5 source=Pike-Articles of Organization-Conversion#page1.tif source=Pike-Articles of Organization-Conversion#page2.tif source=Pike-Articles of Organization-Conversion#page3.tif source=Pike-Articles of Organization-Conversion#page4.tif source=Pike-Articles of Organization-Conversion#page5.tif	



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

PIKE ENTERPRISES, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 24th day of June, 2015.





IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 24th day of June, 2015.

Elaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

SOSID: 1167061
Date Filed: 6/24/2015 3:36:00 PM
Effective: 6/30/2015
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2015 175 00347

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 57D-2-21, 57D-9-20 and 57D-9-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the conversion of another eligible entity.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: <u>Pike Enterprises, LLC</u> (the "**Resulting Entity**"). The limited liability company is being formed pursuant to a conversion of another business entity.
- 2. The name of the converting business entity is: <u>Pike Enterprises, Inc.</u> (the "Converting Entity") and the organization and internal affairs of the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the state of North Carolina. The Converting Entity is a domestic corporation.

A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.

3. The mailing address of the converting entity prior to the conversion is:

100 Pike Way, PO Box 868 Mt. Airy, NC 27030

County: Surry

4. The name and address of each person executing these articles of organization is:

Pike Corporation, as Member 100 Pike Way, PO Box 868 Mt. Airy, NC 27030

County: Surry

5. The name of the initial registered agent and the street address, mailing address and county of the registered office are:

Corporation Service Company

327 Hillsborough Street Raleigh, NC 27603

County: Wake

6. The street, mailing address and county and the telephone number of the principal office are:

100 Pike Way PO Box 868

Mt. Airy, NC 27030

County: Surry

Telephone: (336) 789-2171

7. The authorized purposes of the Resulting Entity are to engage in any and all other lawful business in which a limited liability company organized under Chapter 57D of the General Statutes of North Carolina may engage.

C201517500347

- 8. Pursuant to the plan of conversion, the shareholders of the Converting Entity shall become members (as defined in §57D-1-03 of the General Statutes of North Carolina) of the Resulting Entity and the shares of stock of the Converting Entity held by each shareholder shall be converted automatically into a membership interest in the Resulting Entity entitling the holder thereof to the same percentages in the capital and profits of the Resulting Entity as such holder was entitled to in the Converting Entity immediately prior to the Conversion. Consequently, there is no change in the direct or indirect beneficial ownership of the Converting Entity as a result of the conversion.
- 9. These articles will be effective at 11:59 p.m. EDT on June 30, 2015.

[SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

7

C201517500347

This is the 24th day of June, 2015.

By: Name Richard B. Winner Title: Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

<u>Title</u>	Trademark Registration Number
PIKE	3126286
PIKE ENERGY SOLUTIONS	3885240
PIKE ENERGY SOLUTIONS & Design	3885239
PIKELINE	2316744
PIKE ELECTRIC	2259952
Power Pole Design	1676118
PIKE (Stylized)	1676117
PIKE	

State Trademark Registrations

None.

Trademark Applications

None.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005690 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 12/16/2015